

---

DRAFT STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2019 No.**

**The Aviation Safety (Amendment  
etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019**

**PART 3**

**Amendment of principal EU Regulations**

**CHAPTER 5**

**Amendment of Regulation (EU) No 2018/1139**

*SECTION 4*

*Certification, oversight and enforcement system – Chapter 4 of Regulation (EU) No 2018/1139*

**Amendment of Article 62 of Regulation (EU) No 2018/1139**

- 139.**—(1) Article 62 (certification, oversight and enforcement) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 1—
- (a) for the words from the start to “system” substitute “The Secretary of State and the CAA must cooperate”;
  - (b) for the words from “the delegated” to the end substitute “regulations made under it”.
- (3) In paragraph 2—
- (a) for the words from “the delegated”, the first time they occur, to “authorities” substitute “regulations made under it, the CAA”;
  - (b) in point (a), in both places the word occurs, for “them” substitute “the CAA”;
  - (c) in point (c), for the words from “the delegated” to the end substitute “regulations made under it”;
  - (d) in point (d), for “them” substitute “the CAA”;
  - (e) in point (f), for “their” substitute “CAA”.
- (4) Omit paragraph 3.
- (5) In paragraph 4—
- (a) omit the first six subparagraphs;
  - (b) in the seventh subparagraph, for the words from the start to “referred to in” substitute “Where regulations made under”.
- (6) Omit paragraph 5.
- (7) In paragraph 6, for “Agency and national competent authorities” substitute “CAA”.
- (8) Omit paragraph 7.
- (9) In paragraph 8—

- (a) for “Agency” substitute “CAA”;
  - (b) omit “, exchange”.
- (10) Omit paragraphs 9, 10 and 11.
- (11) In paragraph 12, for “Agency and the national competent authorities” substitute “CAA”.
- (12) Omit paragraph 13.
- (13) In paragraph 14—
- (a) in the first subparagraph—
    - (i) omit “the uniform implementation of and”;
    - (ii) for “paragraphs 2 to 9” substitute “paragraphs 2, 4, 6 and 8”;
    - (iii) for “national competent authorities” substitute “the CAA”;
    - (iv) for “Commission” substitute “Secretary of State”;
    - (v) for “adopt implementing acts” substitute “make regulations”;
    - (vi) in point (a), for “national competent authority” substitute “CAA”;
    - (vii) in point (b)—
      - (aa) for “national competent authority” substitute “CAA”;
      - (bb) for the words from “the delegated” to the end substitute “regulations made under it”;
    - (viii) omit point (d);
    - (ix) in point (e), for “national competent authority” substitute “CAA”;
  - (b) omit the second subparagraph.
- (14) In paragraph 15—
- (a) in the first subparagraph—
    - (i) omit “the uniform implementation of and”;
    - (ii) for “paragraphs (2) to (9)” substitute “paragraphs 2, 4, 6 and 8”;
    - (iii) for “Agency and national competent authorities” substitute “CAA”;
    - (iv) for “Commission” substitute “Secretary of State”;
    - (v) for “adopt implementing acts” substitute “make regulations”;
    - (vi) omit point (a);
    - (vii) in point (b), for “the Agency and national competent authorities” substitute “CAA”;
    - (viii) in point (c), for “Agency and national competent authorities” substitute “CAA”;
  - (b) omit the second subparagraph.